EN (@ Read the entre instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
A\ CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. L d
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may resultin damage or serious personal injury.
- Safey gear and proper tools must be used, This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product s designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains smallitems that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children INSTALLATION MANUAL
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead o product faiure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket s secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). -
D g St S e oo s o e i e, o S b v g A o Full-Motion TV Wall Mount
Verbindung setzen
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulssige Gewicht iiberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgeméite Montage kann Schéiden oder Vertetzungen zur Folge haben
 Sicherheitsausristung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produkes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefuhrt werden.
 Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden
 Die tragenden Oberlichen sollien das gesamte Gewicht von Geréiten und allen zusétziichen Bauteile
« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,
« Dieses Produkt enthatt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kiinnen. Diese Teile von Kinden fernhalten.
 Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produkles im AuBenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden finren
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bel beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

n sicher aushalten konnen.

fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelméig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR (g Lisez entiorement lo guide d'utiisateur avant do commencer finstallation ot le montage. S| vous avez & tions concernant les instructi I
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
ATTENTION: L'utiisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
 Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

personnes.
- Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés, Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.
+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de 'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
 Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pidces des enfants
+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utiisation & lintérieur. Lutiisation de ce produit a I peut entrainer I
personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon a liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagee, téléphonez & votre distributeur local pour quil la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: Aintervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable.

lance du produit o des bl

RU () Nepea avanon ycrasosen yorarosre, i i B Tl
0K PACTPOCTP2HHTENEM AT TONYekH TOHOLM
/A BHwaHwe: Vicnons0sarAe PORYXTOB, BEC KOTOPSIX NPEBHLIST YKa3aKHelft PACHGTHSIH BSC, HOKET NPUBECTH K HECTABHSHOCTH H BOSMOKHBI NOBPOKAGHHSI
- Oopsi A0 BT YCTAHOBNEHS, KAK 3T0 NOKAIZHO B MOKTEXHBIX WHCTDYALIS. Tpam,
+ Heobxamuuo weronssosars i Mpoayr nomwen 0
+Mpon . 0
- Yoemuecs, o
« HeoBxouuo neronbsosars wypyms n HE 0
* Rartit eprt O2CHOCTS yayuweHHs o Tawe geran i g
. npenHaIKaUEH Tonko noeLesK. IPOLYTA Ha YTHLE MOXET MDHBECTH K NOTIONKE MDOEYKTA H OMyEHa TPaN 0
BAXHO: Mep i yGeaurecs, ece peran Ecu e xaaraer i comwTecs G Baum o
MECTHBIM PCTPOCTDGHITENEM 10 BONPOCY JaMEHS, o
P2 8 Tpw ecsa), wToB i G 3achnvcHposas,
ES (3 Leatodo o manualdo nsrcciones ates d comenzarantalacien y ensamble do a uidad. i ene alguna inguitud toal . comuni su 0
distribuidor local, M
/A\ PRECAUCION: uizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los i P inestabilidad y
L [ le. Una incorrecta afos y serias herd
- Utlice quipo d d adecuads instalado por profesionles,
. disefado para paredes de madera solda, 2
« Asegirese e que la superfice de fjcion sostenga de manera segura el peso otaldel equipo  todos sus componetes y hardware.
« Utce N nsicn a los tomilos
. piezas fuera del alcance de |
« Este producto est3 disenado para uso en Utiizar exteriores p I
i [ nla fsta de Ta nstalacién. Si partes, o estd dafiada, o
distrbuidor
MANTENIMIENTO: Comp P lsto para usar
PT (@ Loa | es antes de iniciar a a Se vocé tiver G das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia,
A\ ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mas pesados o que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possives danos.
- Os suportes devem ser anexad especiiicado des de mont 4 pod danos ou sérias lesoy
. [ ferramentas utizadas instalado por profissionais.
«Este p sor instalado em pilares d

deira, paredes de concreto s6iido ou de tjolos.
e

- Certfig peso
« Use os parafusos de montagem formecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos
* Este produlo contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfiia se ingeridas. Manteriha esses ftens longe do alcance de criangas
 Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno, Usé:-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais,
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que Vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagdo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate 0 seu
distribuidor local para substituicao,

o

parao lares (pel cada trés meses).
AR @ S3eaal ] el a5 paly SV el 02 a5 SISV a1 oy 2 il 51l 35 S 13, qanll g oS0 (g el i LSy il Y1 s
AaY il i o 8 UGS e 3l 2150 030 13 S e g i i sl

A i AT LY g ) o s ) S g ) <55
i a1y 18 50 5 i 1501

A e o LS dapall i -

ot i sl 0 0 T
Lo A 5,540 550031 355 g 53 i 013 6 i g 2l g o+

5] 5 ) A a1 s it +

g ot sia il BV KA o ol 2 5 b ki i 8 5y +

Aprmi ) Sl Y 5 ¢ i g 1 385 5238 il 5 i i i+

04 e ] il a5 i o) e s 5 0 g1 S S o 50 o8 o g o el 0 A8l 555 D D g ) o Sllh
(s 50 Y1 ) e 58 o AdsnEe¥ e S o ol

JA e B DI TE g —ECEEL, I EEICEALTCRREAPTEVELS

it BEEOHHDRBEETHEEDE 200x100/200x200
e \ 300x200/300x300
R RIS REOEEE, FRE RSB ES SEC TS BUET, @)
A Y BT BB E DI > TR T2, YV G B £, B D EA L B B 23 SR TN A BYET, TVWM6551BK . 400x200/400x300
- BRRE S LB R AT N ANSITIOMEETS 5\ DREE T, 400x400/600x400
- BHRIEABAS Y FE B ))— b, E /LS HRICEE T B BEENTLY
» FRELEBESCITNTOLRDN-FIT7ORBERE I KX M ERSIHABLIICLTIZEL,
RSN E R R E AL, LTHT FROESICL TR,
- BHRICRUBAA BRI BBREDBI UBRAEENTOES, N EBTHOFORDEIRICRELTUEEL,
ANREBNEAOHEENLLTNE S, ANLEEA CEAT 5L NAOTAS DSKEEEHTNLBYET.
BEICET>TBAERDF v AMHNLTOBRHEFTIcH IO THEREEL,
SHBAPRIGEOBAE TROICH Y, SEECOMEOKEEE T HBETTREIEEL,
RPWE: 757 NEREICEET Bt BT (DTS 3 ABBIOF Ty L TR,

Iﬂlﬂlﬂllﬂlﬂll |
IIHIIIIIHIHIIHIHIIHIHIIHIHI s |
== g | G
1L,




M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
D (x2) s— ¢ -A M-B M-C M-D

Om " (ommmm D O

M8x50 (x4
Me”é o7 );VI—E(X ) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
[
H (x1) \
=
A(x1) B (x1) C(x2) F (x7) W-B (:6) Woo 0c6)

") Ex P
e

p12mni
+i ko 1727)




